| P | 7 | ١. | Т |
|---|---|----|---|
| - | ٠ | - | _ |

06-20-2002

Attorney Docket No. E231.12-0001

To the Honora 102128587 original document or copy thereor. and Trademark Office: Please record the attached 2. Name and address of receiving Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Exit Technologies, Inc. party(ies): (2)4-13-02 Exit Technologies, LLC (3) Internal Address:
Street Address: 9440 South Kipp Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No City Gypsum State KS ZIP 67448 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: ____ May 17, 2002 4B. Patent No.(s) 4A. Application No.(s) PCT/US00/12054 If this document is being filed together with a Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is: _ Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom corres-6. Total number of applications and pondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: [1] Robert M. Angus Name: Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional 06/20/2002 DBYRME 00000010 PCTUS0012054 recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account 40.00 DP FC:581 No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Angus Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages submitted: [2]

> PATENT REEL: 012992 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT (INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON U.S. PROV. APPLN.)

E231.12-0001

WHEREAS, Exit Technologies, Inc., a Kansas corporation having offices at 9440 South Kipp Road, Gypsum, KS 67448 ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. application No. 09/979,871 filed Nov. 27, 2001 for SECURITY BAR RELEASE MECHANISM for Letters Patent filed as international Application No. PCT/US00/12054, filed 02 May 2000 and claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/136,486, filed May 28, 1999, herein the "Applications"; and

WHEREAS, Exit Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having offices at 9440 South Kipp Road, Gypsum, KS 67448, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the Applications, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof is authorized to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

EXIT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Warren C. Redden, President

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF <u>McPherson</u>) ss.

saline

RECORDED: 06/13/2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17 day _____, 2002.

of MAY

MARTY G. REDDEN
State of Kansas
My Appl. Exp. 2-5-2005

(SEAL)

Marty Public

PATENT REEL: 012992 FRAME: 0905